PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Masaki Takahashi | 08/06/2010 |
| Hironao Kawano | 08/06/2010 |
| Hironobu Takizawa | 08/06/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP. | | |
|----------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku | | |
| City: | Tokyo | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | |
| Postal Code: 1510072 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12791079 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(516)742-4366 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5167424343

Email: cmogenis@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

400 Garden City Plaza Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 26239 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Thomas Spinelli | |

Total Attachments: 1

501269780

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024873 FRAME: 0703

Docket: 26239

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

| inventor(s) (herein: | ATION of the sum of One Dolla after, "ASSIGNOR") by ddress(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) | ır (\$1.00), ı | and of other good and valuable | a consideration paid to the undersigned | |
|---|--|---|--|---|--|
| OLYMPUS M | EDICAL SYSTEMS COF | RP. | | | |
| | /a 2-chome, Shlbuya-ku, | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | INEE"), the receipt of which is he to and exclusive right, title and int | | | NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to | |
| <u> </u> | CAPSULE PROPULS | SION DE | VICE AND PROPULSION | ON METHOD | |
| relating to Internatio | nal Patent Application <u>PCT/JP20</u> te herewith or, if not so executed, | 009/070259 was: | g and/or for which application for | Letters Patent of the United States was | |
| (n) executed on | | ; | (Insert date of execution of app | olication, (f not concurrent) | |
| (b) filed on | June 1, 2010 | ······································ | 4-1 | h | |
| Scrial No. | 12 / 791,079 | ; | Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. | | |
| substitute, reissue or | on and all Letters Patent(s) of the reexamination application based to ions thereof (collectively, hereing | hercon, for | the full term or terms for which th | l any continuation, division, renewal, ic said Letters Patent(5) may be granted and)"). | |
| which the ASSIGNE including in the prep reexamination, or pu nots to include but no | E may deem necessary, desirable aration and prosecution of said apblic use proceeding, and in any liti | or expedies plication(s) igation or ot rs, including | nt, for securing, maintaining and of and the issuance of said Letters I her legal proceeding which may a | expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention. Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, trise or be declared in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful onths, providing | |
| IN WITNESS WI | HEREOF, the undersigned inventor | or(s) has (h | nve) affixed his/her/their signatur | c(s). | |
| 1) Masaki | Takahashi | | Masaki TAKAHASHI | Aug. 6, 2018 | |
| 011 | (Signature) | | (Турс Name) | (Date) | |
| 2) Hironavo | Lawano | | Hironao KAWANO | Aug. 6, 20/0 | |
| 71' | (Signature) | | (Type Name) | Aug 6 2010 | |
| 3) Neconotra | (Signature) | | Hlronobu TAKIZAWA (Type Name) | (Date) | |
| 4) | (Signatura) | | (Type Name) | (Date) | |
| 5) | (Signature) | | (Type Name) | (Date) | |
| | e e | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 024873 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 08/23/2010